

Ben Fulmer

From: GJackson@ashevillenc.gov
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 7:32 AM
To: gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com
Subject: Fwd: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

Gwen:

As this is messaged to us as members - that the RADTIP contracts would "Eliminate" or "Cut key bike projects" and "jeopardize public safety"

I wonder if the representation is fair and accurate? No response needed. I noted this for Mike last night. Spending a good deal of my time correcting the mistaken impression this alert has given cyclist. I just wanted you to know cause you likely are responding to the misinformed too.

Gary

Sent from my iPhone

From: Asheville on Bikes <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>
Date: June 21, 2017 at 5:07:25 PM EDT
To: <garethwjackson@gmail.com>
Subject: **Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.**
Reply-To: Asheville on Bikes <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>

Asheville poised to cut key bike projects within RADTIP amid cost overruns. Your help needed.

Is this email not displaying correctly?
[View it in your browser.](#)



I'm writing you with breaking news, and **I need you to take a specific action after you read this email.** Yesterday, AoB learned that Asheville City's work on the [River Arts](#)

District Transportation Improvement Plan (RADTIP) is over budget and the City is forced to eliminate parts of the project.

Of the changes they are making, two pose a particular threat to you, along with all pedestrians, cyclists and the public:

1. Elimination of the RADTIP protected bike lane along Lyman from the old 12 Bones location to the Amboy Rd bridge (It was to be Asheville's first protected bike lane), and
2. Elimination of the RADTIP public safety changes to the railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper club.

AoB has a position on both points:

1. If the protected bike lane along Lyman must be eliminated, which is what we are being told, then the Lyman St greenway, which runs parallel to Lyman St along the river, should be increased in width and follow FHWA standards appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector.
2. RADTIP should still include building public safety changes to the railroad crossing on Riverside near Smoky Park Supper club.

Today AOB has released a [copy of our letter](#) urging the City to adopt our position regarding these two proposed changes to the RADTIP.

Your Action Needed: Email your City Council members and City Manager to tell them you support AoB's position on these two portions of the RADTIP plan. Your email is critical. City officials must know that the public is watching, that we are alarmed by their mis-allocation of priorities within the RADTIP, and that we expect public safety to be priority #1 as they choose what to build.

Please email city leadership and let them know you support AoB's position:

1. To design a safe rail crossing on Riverside Rd
2. To increase the width of the proposed greenway along Lyman to 16' to comply with Federal Highway standards.

Aspects of the RADTIP will have to be trimmed, but city officials cannot be allowed to jeopardize public safety. Increasing the width of the Lyman St greenway helps mitigate the loss of the protected bike lane and sidewalk along Lyman as appropriate to a high traffic

multi-modal connector; similarly, addressing the unsafe rail crossing on Riverside is imperative. Let city leadership know you support AoB's position.

If you know someone who has fallen at the Riverside railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper Club, please say so when you send your emails.

Please send emails supporting our position to the following, and please do it now:

Mayor Esther E. Manheimer esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com

Vice Mayor Gwen Wisler gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Cecil Bothwell cecilbothwell@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Brian Haynes brianhaynes@avlcouncil.com

Councilwoman Julie Mayfield juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Gordon Smith gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Keith Young keithyoung@avlcouncil.com

Gary Jackson, City Manager GJackson@ashevillenc.gov

Sample email text that you are free to use:

I support Asheville on Bikes position on the RADTIP re-design and I ask that you follow through on their recommendations. Public safety is crucial to our active transportation network.

When you show, we grow! Thank you!

Mike Sule

Director, Asheville On Bikes

[follow on Twitter](#) | [friend on Facebook](#) | [forward to a friend](#)

Copyright © 2017 Asheville On Bikes, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in on our website or have been added to our contact list.

Our mailing address is:

Asheville On Bikes
26 Sunrise Dr
Asheville, North Carolina 28806

[Add us to your address book](#)



[unsubscribe from this list](#) | [update subscription preferences](#)

Ben Fulmer

From: GJackson@ashevillenc.gov
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 7:32 AM
To: gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com
Subject: Fwd: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

Gwen:

As this is messaged to us as members - that the RADTIP contracts would "Eliminate" or "Cut key bike projects" and "jeopardize public safety"

I wonder if the representation is fair and accurate? No response needed. I noted this for Mike last night. Spending a good deal of my time correcting the mistaken impression this alert has given cyclist. I just wanted you to know cause you likely are responding to the misinformed too.

Gary

Sent from my iPhone

From: Asheville on Bikes <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>
Date: June 21, 2017 at 5:07:25 PM EDT
To: <garethwjackson@gmail.com>
Subject: **Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.**
Reply-To: Asheville on Bikes <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>

Asheville poised to cut key bike projects within RADTIP amid cost overruns. Your help needed.

Is this email not displaying correctly?
[View it in your browser.](#)



I'm writing you with breaking news, and **I need you to take a specific action after you read this email.** Yesterday, AoB learned that Asheville City's work on the [River Arts](#)

District Transportation Improvement Plan (RADTIP) is over budget and the City is forced to eliminate parts of the project.

Of the changes they are making, two pose a particular threat to you, along with all pedestrians, cyclists and the public:

1. Elimination of the RADTIP protected bike lane along Lyman from the old 12 Bones location to the Amboy Rd bridge (It was to be Asheville's first protected bike lane), and
2. Elimination of the RADTIP public safety changes to the railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper club.

AoB has a position on both points:

1. If the protected bike lane along Lyman must be eliminated, which is what we are being told, then the Lyman St greenway, which runs parallel to Lyman St along the river, should be increased in width and follow FHWA standards appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector.
2. RADTIP should still include building public safety changes to the railroad crossing on Riverside near Smoky Park Supper club.

Today AOB has released a [copy of our letter](#) urging the City to adopt our position regarding these two proposed changes to the RADTIP.

Your Action Needed: Email your City Council members and City Manager to tell them you support AoB's position on these two portions of the RADTIP plan. Your email is critical. City officials must know that the public is watching, that we are alarmed by their mis-allocation of priorities within the RADTIP, and that we expect public safety to be priority #1 as they choose what to build.

Please email city leadership and let them know you support AoB's position:

1. To design a safe rail crossing on Riverside Rd
2. To increase the width of the proposed greenway along Lyman to 16' to comply with Federal Highway standards.

Aspects of the RADTIP will have to be trimmed, but city officials cannot be allowed to jeopardize public safety. Increasing the width of the Lyman St greenway helps mitigate the loss of the protected bike lane and sidewalk along Lyman as appropriate to a high traffic

multi-modal connector; similarly, addressing the unsafe rail crossing on Riverside is imperative. Let city leadership know you support AoB's position.

If you know someone who has fallen at the Riverside railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper Club, please say so when you send your emails.

Please send emails supporting our position to the following, and please do it now:

Mayor Esther E. Manheimer esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com

Vice Mayor Gwen Wisler gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Cecil Bothwell cecilbothwell@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Brian Haynes brianhaynes@avlcouncil.com

Councilwoman Julie Mayfield juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Gordon Smith gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Keith Young keithyoung@avlcouncil.com

Gary Jackson, City Manager GJackson@ashevillenc.gov

Sample email text that you are free to use:

I support Asheville on Bikes position on the RADTIP re-design and I ask that you follow through on their recommendations. Public safety is crucial to our active transportation network.

When you show, we grow! Thank you!

Mike Sule

Director, Asheville On Bikes

[follow on Twitter](#) | [friend on Facebook](#) | [forward to a friend](#)

Copyright © 2017 Asheville On Bikes, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in on our website or have been added to our contact list.

Our mailing address is:

Asheville On Bikes
26 Sunrise Dr
Asheville, North Carolina 28806

[Add us to your address book](#)



[unsubscribe from this list](#) | [update subscription preferences](#)

Ben Fulmer

From: VSatvika@ashevillenc.gov
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 6:02 PM
To: LCrown@ashevillenc.gov
Cc: dbaechtold@ashevillenc.gov; SMonson@ashevillenc.gov
Subject: Re: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.
Attachments: image001.jpg; image003.jpg; image004.jpg

If not true, please make sure AoB understands.

Vaidila
828-232-4528

On Jun 21, 2017, at 5:53 PM, Lucy Crown <LCrown@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:

No. That is not true. It is our intention to build it all. Everything that is not funded will be picked up when funds are available. We do not know when that will be yet, but give us time to come up with a funding strategy.

From: Vaidila Satvika
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 5:42 PM
To: Dan Baechtold <dbaechtold@ashevillenc.gov>; Lucy Crown <LCrown@ashevillenc.gov>; Stephanie Monson <SMonson@ashevillenc.gov>
Subject: FW: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

Is it accurate that COA is dropping the non-funded part of RADTIP?

Vaidila Satvika
828-232-4528

From: Vaidila Satvika [<mailto:vaidila@gmail.com>]
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 5:41 PM
To: Vaidila Satvika
Subject: Fwd: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Asheville on Bikes <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>
Date: Wed, Jun 21, 2017 at 5:07 PM
Subject: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.
To: vaidila@ridethecity.com

<image001.jpg>

I'm writing you with breaking news, and **I need you to take a specific action after you read this email.** Yesterday, AoB learned that Asheville City's work on the [River Arts District Transportation Improvement Plan \(RADTIP\)](#) is over budget and the City is forced to eliminate parts of the project.

Of the changes they are making, two pose a particular threat to you, along with all pedestrians, cyclists and the public:

1. Elimination of the RADTIP protected bike lane along Lyman from the old 12 Bones location to the Amboy Rd bridge (It was to be Asheville's first protected bike lane), and
2. Elimination of the RADTIP public safety changes to the railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper club.

AoB has a position on both points:

1. If the protected bike lane along Lyman must be eliminated, which is what we are being told, then the Lyman St greenway, which runs parallel to Lyman St along the river, should be increased in width and follow FHWA standards appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector.
2. RADTIP should still include building public safety changes to the railroad crossing on Riverside near Smoky Park Supper club.

Today AOB has released a [copy of our letter](#) urging the City to adopt our position regarding these two proposed changes to the RADTIP.

Your Action Needed: Email your City Council members and City Manager to tell them you support AoB's position on these two portions of the RADTIP plan. Your email is critical. City officials must know that the public is watching, that we are alarmed by their mis-allocation of priorities within the RADTIP, and that we expect public safety to be priority #1 as they choose what to build.

Please email city leadership and let them know you support AoB's position:

1. To design a safe rail crossing on Riverside Rd
2. To increase the width of the proposed greenway along Lyman to 16' to comply with Federal Highway standards.

Aspects of the RADTIP will have to be trimmed, but city officials cannot be allowed to jeopardize public safety. Increasing the width of the Lyman St greenway helps mitigate

the loss of the protected bike lane and sidewalk along Lyman as appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector; similarly, addressing the unsafe rail crossing on Riverside is imperative. Let city leadership know you support AoB's position.

If you know someone who has fallen at the Riverside railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper Club, please say so when you send your emails.

Please send emails supporting our position to the following, and please do it now:

Mayor Esther E. Manheimer esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com
Vice Mayor Gwen Wisler gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Cecil Bothwell cecilbothwell@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Brian Haynes brianhaynes@avlcouncil.com
Councilwoman Julie Mayfield juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Gordon Smith gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Keith Young keithyoung@avlcouncil.com
Gary Jackson, City Manager GJackson@ashevillenc.gov

Sample email text that you are free to use:

I support Asheville on Bikes position on the RADTIP re-design and I ask that you follow through on their recommendations. Public safety is crucial to our active transportation network.

When you show, we grow! Thank you!

Mike Sule
Director, Asheville On Bikes

[follow on Twitter](#) | [friend on Facebook](#) | [forward to a friend](#)

Copyright © 2017 Asheville On Bikes, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in on our website or have been added to our contact list.

Our mailing address is:

Asheville On Bikes
26 Sunrise Dr
Asheville, North Carolina 28806

[Add us to your address book](#)

[unsubscribe from this list](#) | [update subscription preferences](#)

<image004.jpg>

<image003.jpg>

Ben Fulmer

From: SMonson@ashevillenc.gov
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 6:00 PM
To: LCrown@ashevillenc.gov
Cc: VSatvika@ashevillenc.gov; dbaechtold@ashevillenc.gov
Subject: Re: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.
Attachments: image001.jpg; image003.jpg; image004.jpg

In addition. The revised project provides an alternative safety improvement at the rr trestle.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 21, 2017, at 5:53 PM, Lucy Crown <LCrown@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:

No. That is not true. It is our intention to build it all. Everything that is not funded will be picked up when funds are available. We do not know when that will be yet, but give us time to come up with a funding strategy.

From: Vaidila Satvika
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 5:42 PM
To: Dan Baechtold <dbaechtold@ashevillenc.gov>; Lucy Crown <LCrown@ashevillenc.gov>; Stephanie Monson <SMonson@ashevillenc.gov>
Subject: FW: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

Is it accurate that COA is dropping the non-funded part of RADTIP?

Vaidila Satvika
828-232-4528

From: Vaidila Satvika [<mailto:vaidila@gmail.com>]
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 5:41 PM
To: Vaidila Satvika
Subject: Fwd: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Asheville on Bikes <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>
Date: Wed, Jun 21, 2017 at 5:07 PM
Subject: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.
To: vaidila@ridethecity.com

Asheville poised to cut key bike projects within RADTIP amid cost overruns. Your help needed.

Is this email not displaying correctly?
[View it in your browser.](#)

<image001.jpg>

I'm writing you with breaking news, and **I need you to take a specific action after you read this email.** Yesterday, AoB learned that Asheville City's work on the [River Arts District Transportation Improvement Plan \(RADTIP\)](#) is over budget and the City is forced to eliminate parts of the project.

Of the changes they are making, two pose a particular threat to you, along with all pedestrians, cyclists and the public:

1. Elimination of the RADTIP protected bike lane along Lyman from the old 12 Bones location to the Amboy Rd bridge (It was to be Asheville's first protected bike lane), and
2. Elimination of the RADTIP public safety changes to the railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper club.

AoB has a position on both points:

1. If the protected bike lane along Lyman must be eliminated, which is what we are being told, then the Lyman St greenway, which runs parallel to Lyman St along the river, should be increased in width and follow FHWA standards appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector.
2. RADTIP should still include building public safety changes to the railroad crossing on Riverside near Smoky Park Supper club.

Today AOB has released a [copy of our letter](#) urging the City to adopt our position regarding these two proposed changes to the RADTIP.

Your Action Needed: Email your City Council members and City Manager to tell them you support AoB's position on these two portions of the RADTIP plan. Your email is critical. City officials must know that the public is watching, that we are alarmed by their mis-allocation of priorities within the RADTIP, and that we expect public safety to be priority #1 as they choose what to build.

Please email city leadership and let them know you support AoB's position:

1. To design a safe rail crossing on Riverside Rd
2. To increase the width of the proposed greenway along Lyman to 16' to comply with Federal Highway standards.

Aspects of the RADTIP will have to be trimmed, but city officials cannot be allowed to jeopardize public safety. Increasing the width of the Lyman St greenway helps mitigate the loss of the protected bike lane and sidewalk along Lyman as appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector; similarly, addressing the unsafe rail crossing on Riverside is imperative. Let city leadership know you support AoB's position.

If you know someone who has fallen at the Riverside railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper Club, please say so when you send your emails.

Please send emails supporting our position to the following, and please do it now:

Mayor Esther E. Manheimer esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com
Vice Mayor Gwen Wisler gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Cecil Bothwell cecilbothwell@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Brian Haynes brianhaynes@avlcouncil.com
Councilwoman Julie Mayfield juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Gordon Smith gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Keith Young keithyoung@avlcouncil.com
Gary Jackson, City Manager GJackson@ashevillenc.gov

Sample email text that you are free to use:

I support Asheville on Bikes position on the RADTIP re-design and I ask that you follow through on their recommendations. Public safety is crucial to our active transportation network.

When you show, we grow! Thank you!

Mike Sule
Director, Asheville On Bikes

[follow on Twitter](#) | [friend on Facebook](#) | [forward to a friend](#)

Copyright © 2017 Asheville On Bikes, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in on our website or have been added to our contact list.

Our mailing address is:

Asheville On Bikes
26 Sunrise Dr
Asheville, North Carolina 28806

[Add us to your address book](#)

[unsubscribe from this list](#) | [update subscription preferences](#)

<image003.jpg>

<image004.jpg>

Ben Fulmer

From: SMonson@ashevillenc.gov
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 5:56 PM
To: VSatvika@ashevillenc.gov
Subject: Re: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.
Attachments: ~WRD000.jpg; image001.jpg; image002.jpg

Want me to call you? Or too late.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 21, 2017, at 5:41 PM, Vaidila Satvika <VSatvika@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:

Is it accurate that COA is dropping the non-funded part of RADTIP?

Vaidila Satvika
828-232-4528

From: Vaidila Satvika [<mailto:vaidila@gmail.com>]
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 5:41 PM
To: Vaidila Satvika
Subject: Fwd: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Asheville on Bikes** <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>
Date: Wed, Jun 21, 2017 at 5:07 PM
Subject: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.
To: vaidila@ridethecity.com

Asheville poised to cut key bike projects within RADTIP amid cost overruns. Your help needed.

Is this email not displaying correctly?
[View it in your browser.](#)

<image001.jpg>

I'm writing you with breaking news, and **I need you to take a specific action after you read this email.** Yesterday, AoB learned that Asheville City's work on the [River Arts District Transportation Improvement Plan \(RADTIP\)](#) is over budget and the City is forced to eliminate parts of the project.

Of the changes they are making, two pose a particular threat to you, along with all pedestrians, cyclists and the public:

1. Elimination of the RADTIP protected bike lane along Lyman from the old 12 Bones location to the Amboy Rd bridge (It was to be Asheville's first protected bike lane), and
2. Elimination of the RADTIP public safety changes to the railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper club.

AoB has a position on both points:

1. If the protected bike lane along Lyman must be eliminated, which is what we are being told, then the Lyman St greenway, which runs parallel to Lyman St along the river, should be increased in width and follow FHWA standards appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector.
2. RADTIP should still include building public safety changes to the railroad crossing on Riverside near Smoky Park Supper club.

Today AOB has released a [copy of our letter](#) urging the City to adopt our position regarding these two proposed changes to the RADTIP.

Your Action Needed: Email your City Council members and City Manager to tell them you support AoB's position on these two portions of the RADTIP plan. Your email is critical. City officials must know that the public is watching, that we are alarmed by their mis-allocation of priorities within the RADTIP, and that we expect public safety to be priority #1 as they choose what to build.

Please email city leadership and let them know you support AoB's position:

1. To design a safe rail crossing on Riverside Rd
2. To increase the width of the proposed greenway along Lyman to 16' to comply with Federal Highway standards.

Aspects of the RADTIP will have to be trimmed, but city officials cannot be allowed to jeopardize public safety. Increasing the width of the Lyman St greenway helps mitigate the loss of the protected bike lane and sidewalk along Lyman as appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector; similarly, addressing the unsafe rail crossing on Riverside is imperative. Let city leadership know you support AoB's position.

If you know someone who has fallen at the Riverside railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper Club, please say so when you send your emails.

Please send emails supporting our position to the following, and please do it now:

Mayor Esther E. Manheimer esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com
Vice Mayor Gwen Wisler gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Cecil Bothwell cecilbothwell@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Brian Haynes brianhaynes@avlcouncil.com
Councilwoman Julie Mayfield juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Gordon Smith gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com
Councilman Keith Young keithyoung@avlcouncil.com
Gary Jackson, City Manager GJackson@ashevillenc.gov

Sample email text that you are free to use:

I support Asheville on Bikes position on the RADTIP re-design and I ask that you follow through on their recommendations. Public safety is crucial to our active transportation network.

When you show, we grow! Thank you!

Mike Sule
Director, Asheville On Bikes

[follow on Twitter](#) | [friend on Facebook](#) | [forward to a friend](#)

Copyright © 2017 Asheville On Bikes, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in on our website or have been added to our contact list.

Our mailing address is:

Asheville On Bikes
26 Sunrise Dr
Asheville, North Carolina 28806

[Add us to your address book](#)

[unsubscribe from this list](#) | [update subscription preferences](#)

<~WRD000.jpg>

<image002.jpg>

Ben Fulmer

From: Asheville on Bikes <info=ashevilleonbikes.com@mail180.suw16.rsgsv.net> on behalf of Asheville on Bikes <info@ashevilleonbikes.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 5:07 PM
To: bmee@ashevillenc.gov
Subject: Breaking: Asheville plans RADTIP changes that jeopardize public safety. Your help needed.

Asheville poised to cut key bike projects within RADTIP amid cost overruns. Your help needed.

Is this email not displaying correctly?
[View it in your browser.](#)



I'm writing you with breaking news, and **I need you to take a specific action after you read this email.** Yesterday, AoB learned that Asheville City's work on the [River Arts District Transportation Improvement Plan \(RADTIP\)](#) is over budget and the City is forced to eliminate parts of the project.

Of the changes they are making, two pose a particular threat to you, along with all pedestrians, cyclists and the public:

1. Elimination of the RADTIP protected bike lane along Lyman from the old 12 Bones location to the Amboy Rd bridge (It was to be Asheville's first protected bike lane), and
2. Elimination of the RADTIP public safety changes to the railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper club.

AoB has a position on both points:

1. If the protected bike lane along Lyman must be eliminated, which is what we are being told, then the Lyman St greenway, which runs parallel to Lyman St along the river, should be increased in width and follow FHWA standards appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector.

2. RADTIP should still include building public safety changes to the railroad crossing on Riverside near Smoky Park Supper club.

Today AOB has released a [copy of our letter](#) urging the City to adopt our position regarding these two proposed changes to the RADTIP.

Your Action Needed: Email your City Council members and City Manager to tell them you support AoB's position on these two portions of the RADTIP plan. Your email is critical. City officials must know that the public is watching, that we are alarmed by their mis-allocation of priorities within the RADTIP, and that we expect public safety to be priority #1 as they choose what to build.

Please email city leadership and let them know you support AoB's position:

1. To design a safe rail crossing on Riverside Rd
2. To increase the width of the proposed greenway along Lyman to 16' to comply with Federal Highway standards.

Aspects of the RADTIP will have to be trimmed, but city officials cannot be allowed to jeopardize public safety. Increasing the width of the Lyman St greenway helps mitigate the loss of the protected bike lane and sidewalk along Lyman as appropriate to a high traffic multi-modal connector; similarly, addressing the unsafe rail crossing on Riverside is imperative. Let city leadership know you support AoB's position.

If you know someone who has fallen at the Riverside railroad crossing near Smoky Park Supper Club, please say so when you send your emails.

Please send emails supporting our position to the following, and please do it now:

Mayor Esther E. Manheimer esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com

Vice Mayor Gwen Wisler gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Cecil Bothwell cecilbothwell@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Brian Haynes brianhaynes@avlcouncil.com

Councilwoman Julie Mayfield juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Gordon Smith gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com

Councilman Keith Young keithyoung@avlcouncil.com

Gary Jackson, City Manager GJackson@ashevillenc.gov

Sample email text that you are free to use:

I support Asheville on Bikes position on the RADTIP re-design and I ask that you follow through on their recommendations. Public safety is crucial to our active transportation network.

When you show, we grow! Thank you!

Mike Sule

Director, Asheville On Bikes

[follow on Twitter](#) | [friend on Facebook](#) | [forward to a friend](#)

Copyright © 2017 Asheville On Bikes, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in on our website or have been added to our contact list.



Our mailing address is:

Asheville On Bikes
26 Sunrise Dr
Asheville, North Carolina 28806

[Add us to your address book](#)

[unsubscribe from this list](#) | [update subscription preferences](#)